
Flight Procedures Cover Page Task Action:
Cancellation

Task Type:
IAP

Estimated Chart Date:
04/17/2025

APWS Task ID:
BBFA2E915BBC4ED5BAC4DEC58FF0F3C1

APWS Project ID:
8991FD839C3844D994BF18406FDA5E88

Procedure:
COPTER RNAV (GPS) M RWY 31 AMDT 1

Enroute:
NO

Specialist:
Bruce, Richard

Agreement Number:
 

Airport ID:
59B

Airport City:
JACKMAN

State:
ME

Facility ID:
 

Facility Type:
 

Flight Inspection Remark Type:

Procedure Comments:

CANCELLATION OF SPECIAL COPTER PROCEDURE.  

CONTACT RAKE MCGRAW, AJV-A422, (405) 954-8711.  
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and hold.

right turn to 4700 direct FAIRR
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setting not received, use Rangeley altimeter setting and increase MDA 200 feet.

FAA Flight Standards. Activate MIRLS Rwy 13-31- CTAF. When local altimeter 
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4700
7000

5 NM2.5 NM

TCH 45

  6.00°          

FIG

REIL Rwy 31 L

MIRL Rwy 13-31 L

JACKMAN, MAINE

Amdt 1  FIG

1680-1 502 (600-1)

-21°

(5)

3100

287°

2640

5400

T

BOSTON CENTER

120.25  346.4

287°

107°

Holding Pattern

4 NM

286
°

1640

287°

107°

286°

4 NM

HOLD
4700

7000

maintain 90K while in holding.

Increase to 90K upon reaching the missed approach altitude; 

Limit final and missed approach to 70K. 

Final approach course offset 19.93°
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to 4700
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